
I.S.G.A. Boys Premier National Championships  

4-piece 2023   26th February 2023 at Tormead School 

Results – UNDER 11 BOYS 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Davenies SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 201 Jonathan Newell 9.30 7.10 7.60 7.50 31.50 9       
 202 Jack Richards  8.90 8.40 8.00 6.90 32.20 6       
 203 Seb Hale 8.50 7.70 6.20 5.80 28.20 18       
 204 Luca Franchitti  8.10 8.00 7.50 6.50 30.10 13       
 205 Sam Whitehead  7.90 8.30 6.00 5.00 27.20 20       
 206 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 =     
  Total of top 4 34.80 32.40 29.30 26.70   123.20  3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
St George’s, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 207 Peyton McIllroy 8.00 6.60 5.90 7.30 27.80 19       
 208 Raif Gordon 8.20 7.40 6.80 6.70 29.10 16       
 209 Freddie Tovey 8.80 8.70 6.50 6.60 30.60 12       
 210 Austin Horne 8.70 8.10 7.80 7.50 32.10 8 =     
 211 Alfred Phillips 9.40 8.50 8.50 8.30 34.70 3       
 212 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 =     
  Total of top 4 35.10 32.70 29.60 29.80   127.20  2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 213 Will Mortimore 8.80 9.00 7.20 7.10 32.10 7 =     
 214 John Bichard 8.50 8.40 5.70 7.00 29.60 14 =     
 215 Jack Milnes 8.60 8.10 5.70 7.20 29.60 14 =     
 216 Jasper Wong 8.70 7.80 7.00 7.60 31.10 11       
 217 spares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 =     
 218 spares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 =     
  Total of top 4 34.60 33.30 25.60 28.90   122.40  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
St Faiths SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 219 Ethan McConnell 8.80 8.30 7.00 7.20 31.30 10       
 220 Andrew Bowdrey 8.70 8.70 8.00 8.50 33.90 5       
 221 Immanuel Ntale 9.90 9.00 8.20 7.70 34.80 2       
 222 Will Feenan 9.70 9.00 8.30 8.10 35.10 1       
 223 Freddie Johnson 9.40 9.10 8.20 7.60 34.30 4       
 224 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 =     
  Total of top 4 37.80 35.80 32.70 31.90   138.20  1 



UNDER 11 BOYS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
222 Will Feenan St Faith's 35.10 1   
221 Immanuel Ntale St Faith's 34.80 2   
211 Alfred Phillips St George's, Weybridge 34.70 3   
223 Freddie Johnson St Faith's 34.30 4   
220 Andrew Bowdrey St Faith's 33.90 5   
202 Jack Richards  Davenies 32.20 6   
213 Will Mortimore Port Regis 32.10 7 = 
210 Austin Horne St George's, Weybridge 32.10 7 = 
201 Jonathan Newell Davenies 31.50 9   
219 Ethan McConnell St Faith's 31.30 10   
216 Jasper Wong Port Regis 31.10 11   
209 Freddie Tovey St George's, Weybridge 30.60 12   
204 Luca Franchitti  Davenies 30.10 13   
214 John Bichard Port Regis 29.60 14 = 
215 Jack Milnes Port Regis 29.60 14 = 
208 Raif Gordon St George's, Weybridge 29.10 16   
225 Leo Nergaard British School of Brussels 28.50 17   
203 Seb Hale Davenies 28.20 18   
207 Peyton McIllroy St George's, Weybridge 27.80 19   
205 Sam Whitehead  Davenies 27.20 20   

 

 

UNDER 11 Team Positions 

School Score Position 
   
St Faith's 138.20 1 
St George's, Weybridge 127.20 2 
Davenies 123.20 3 
Port Regis 122.40 4 
British School of Brussels 28.50 5 

 


